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SYRIA PULLS OBAMA APPROVAL DOWN IN VIRGINIA,
QUINNIPIAC UNIVERSITY POLL FINDS;
CLINTON, CHRISTIE TIED IN 2016 WHITE HOUSE RUN
Virginia voters disapprove 54 — 38 percent of the way President Barack Obama is handling the
situation in Syria, and disapprove of the job he is doing overall 52 — 44 percent, his lowest
Virginia job approval in two years, according to a Quinnipiac University poll released today.

This compares to President Obama’s split 48 — 48 percent job approval in an August 22
survey by the independent Quinnipiac (KWIN-uh-pe-ack) University, and is his lowest score in
Virginia since a 51 — 42 percent disapproval on December 21, 2011.

Approval is 86 — 9 percent among Democrats, but disapproval is 91 — 7 percent among
Republicans and 57 — 37 percent among independent voters. Women are divided 48 — 47 percent
while men disapprove 57 — 40 percent. White voters disapprove 63 — 33 percent as black voters
approve 82 — 13 percent.

Virginia voters oppose 63 — 29 percent using cruise missiles to attack Syria in response to
reports that the Syrian government used chemical weapons. Even voters in military households
oppose U.S. action 63 — 30 percent.

Voters support 72 — 18 percent, including 72 — 18 percent in military households,
averting a U.S. military strike by having international monitors take control of Syrian chemical
weapons. Support is strong among every group measured.

“President Barack Obama’s job approval in Virginia is dropping into negative territory
again with the controversy over what, if anything, the United States should do in Syria almost
certainly a major reason,” said Peter Brown, assistant director of the Quinnipiac University
Polling Institute. “As has been the case during his presidency, when the president's overall
approval is underwater, the driving force is independents moving out of his column. In this
survey, Virginia independents give him a thumbs down by 20 percentage points. On handling
Syria, independents disapprove almost 2-1.”

-more-
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Virginia voters approve 46 — 36 percent of the job Gov. Bob McDonnell is doing, little
changed from the governor’s 47 — 39 percent approval rating August 22.

Approval is 69 — 15 percent among Republicans and 46 — 38 percent among independent
voters, while Democrats disapprove 55 — 23 percent.

The racial gap is larger than the gender gap as women approve 42 — 37 percent, compared
to 50 — 35 percent for men. White voters approve 51 — 35 percent while black voters disapprove
42 — 27 percent.

“Virginia voters’ view of their governor is mixed, with a 32 — 32 percent favorability,”
Brown said. “Yet they continue to give him a positive job approval and one that is higher than
some of his colleagues around the country who are not embroiled in controversy or being
investigated for potential wrongdoing.”

2016 Presidential Race

In an early look at the 2016 White House race in Virginia, former Secretary of State
Hillary Clinton gets 42 percent, with 41 percent for New Jersey Gov. Christopher Christie, the
Republican. Both candidates receive overwhelming party support, but independent voters back
Christie 43 — 36 percent. Men back Christie 46 — 36 percent, while women back Clinton 49 — 36
percent.

Clinton tops U.S. Sen. Rand Paul of Kentucky 49 — 40 percent.

Gov. Christie beats Vice President Joseph Biden 47 — 35 percent.

Sen. Paul gets 43 percent to Vice President Biden’s 42 percent.

Christie has the best favorability rating among Virginia voters, 55 — 19 percent, with
53 — 42 percent for Clinton, 44 — 46 percent for Biden and 38 — 33 percent for Paul.

“Former Secretary of State Hillary Clinton is neck and neck with New Jersey Gov.
Christopher Christie, but the governor comes out better when voters are asked to rate the two
candidates on favorability,” Brown said. “The reason is that he has an unusually low
unfavorability rating for someone as well-known as he has become.”

From September 9 — 15, Quinnipiac University surveyed 1,405 registered voters with a
margin of error of +/- 2.6 percentage points. Live interviewers call land lines and cell phones.

The Quinnipiac University Poll, directed by Douglas Schwartz, Ph.D., conducts public
opinion surveys in Pennsylvania, New York, New Jersey, Connecticut, Florida, Ohio, Virginia,
Colorado, lowa and the nation as a public service and for research.

For more information, visit http://www.quinnipiac.edu/polling, call (203) 582-5201, or
follow us on Twitter.
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5. Is your opinion of Bob McDonnell favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Wht Blk
Favorable 32% 52% 16% 30% 34% 30% 38% 14%
Unfavorable 32 14 48 32 32 31 32 30
Hvn't hrd enough 33 32 34 35 31 35 27 53
REFUSED 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3

TREND: Is your opinion of Bob McDonnell favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

FAVORABLE.....

High Low
Sep 19 Aug 22 Jul 17 May 15 Mar 27 Jan 09 Sep 19
2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013

Favorable 32 34 36 40 42 45 32
Unfavorable 32 35 33 23 22 23 32
Hvn't hrd enough 33 28 28 35 33 30 33
REFUSED 3 3 4 2 4 2 3
10. (INTRO Q10-13: Thinking far ahead to the 2016 election for President ...) If the

election for President were being held today, and the candidates were Hillary Clinton the
Democrat and Chris Christie the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Wht Blk
Clinton 42% 5% 86% 36% 36% 49% 34% 76%
Christie 41 84 6 43 46 36 51 11
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 4 - 4 4 2 3 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 4 2 4 4 3 4 1
DK/NA 10 5 7 13 9 10 8 11
L 0
COLLEGE DEG RELIGION..........
Yes No Prot Cath None Men Wom
Clinton 41% 29% 26% 29% 60% 25% 43%
Christie 47 54 59 53 30 57 46
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 3 3 4 2 5 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 3 4 4 7 1 4 3
DK/NA 7 9 8 7 7 8 8
COLLEGE DEG ANNUAL HSHOLD INC AGE IN YRS.......
Yes No <50K 50-100 >100K 18-34 35-54 55+
Clinton 47% 40% 50% 45% 38% 39% 45% 44%
Christie 40 43 35 41 48 42 41 41
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 3 2 3 4 4 3 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 3 4 4 1 5 [ 3 2
DK/NA 8 10 8 10 5 10 8 11



TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Chris Christie the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Sep 19 Aug 22 Jul 17
2013 2013 2013

Clinton 42 46 45
Christie 41 37 40
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 4 3
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 4 4 3
DK/NA 10 8 9

11. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Joe Biden the Democrat and Chris Christie the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Wht Blk
Biden 35% 1% T7% 26% 32% 38% 26% 68%
Christie 47 86 13 52 49 45 57 17
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 5 - 4 5 2 3 -
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 4 3 1 4 5 3 4 1
DK/NA 11 5 9 13 9 13 10 14
WHI T . ettt et e e e ettt et ettt ea e eenaeseeanns
COLLEGE DEG RELIGION..........
Yes No Prot Cath None Men Wom
Biden 30% 23% 19% 18% 48% 24% 28%
Christie 54 58 63 66 37 58 56
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 4 4 4 3 6 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 3 5 5 7 1 5 4
DK/NA 10 9 9 4 11 8 11
COLLEGE DEG ANNUAL HSHOLD INC AGE IN YRS.......
Yes No <50K 50-100 >100K 18-34 35-54 55+
Biden 37% 34% 42% 38% 31% 37% 36% 35%
Christie 47 47 40 48 53 45 48 47
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 3 5 4 3 6 5 4 3
DK/NA 11 11 11 8 7 9 9 13

TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Joe Biden the Democrat and Chris Christie the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Sep 19 Aug 22 Jul 17

2013 2013 2013
Biden 35 37 38
Christie 47 44 46
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 5 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 4 4 4

DK/NA 11 10 10



12. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Rand Paul the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Wht Blk
Clinton 49% 7% 93% 46% 43% 55% 41% 85%
Paul 40 83 2 38 477 33 49 8
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 1 1 3 2 1 2 1
DK/NA 7 8 3 9 5 9 6 5
WHI T E . ottt e e e e e e e e e et et e e et et e eesenesenenans
COLLEGE DEG RELIGION..........
Yes No Prot Cath None Men Wom
Clinton 48% 36% 33% 35% 66% 34% 47%
Paul 42 54 57 54 23 57 42
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 2 2 2 4 3 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 3 1 2 2 2 2 1
DK/NA 6 6 7 7 4 4 8
COLLEGE DEG ANNUAL HSHOLD INC AGE IN YRS.......
Yes No <50K 50-100 >100K 18-34 35-54 55+
Clinton 55% 46% 55% 50% 51% 43% 53% 51%
Paul 35 43 35 41 40 43 40 37
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 3
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 1 2 2 2 3 1 2
DK/NA 6 8 7 6 [ 9 5 7

TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Rand Paul the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Sep 19 Jul 17
2013 2013

Clinton 49 51
Paul 40 37
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 2

DK/NA 7 7



13. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Joe Biden the Democrat and Rand Paul the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Wht Blk
Biden 42% 3% 86% 36% 38% 45% 32% 80%
Paul 43 85 4 42 50 35 53 7
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 3 1 5 3 3 3 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 1 1 4 2 3 2 3
DK/NA 10 8 8 13 7 13 9 8
WHI T E . ottt e e e e e e e e e et et e e et et e eesenesenenans
COLLEGE DEG RELIGION..........
Yes No Prot Cath None Men Wom
Biden 41% 27% 24% 26% 62% 29% 35%
Paul 45 58 62 55 27 60 46
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 4 2 5 4 3 4
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 3 2 3 2 2 2 2
DK/NA 8 10 9 12 5 6 13
COLLEGE DEG ANNUAL HSHOLD INC AGE IN YRS.......
Yes No <50K 50-100 >100K 18-34 35-54 55+
Biden 49% 37% 47% 44% 43% 39% 45% 42%
Paul 38 45 36 45 44 45 43 40
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 4 2 2 4 2 3 4
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 3 3 3 3 2 2 1 3
DK/NA 8 11 11 7 7 12 7 10

TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Joe Biden the Democrat and Rand Paul the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Sep 19 Jul 17
2013 2013

Biden 42 47
Paul 43 40
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 3
DK/NA 10 8

14. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about her?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Wht Blk
Favorable 53% 17% 92% 49% 44% 61% 46% 84%
Unfavorable 42 80 4 44 52 32 51 10
Hvn't hrd enough 4 2 4 5 3 5 2 5
REFUSED 1 1 - 2 1 2 2 -

TREND: Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about her?

Sep 19 Aug 22 Jul 17
2013 2013 2013

Favorable 53 57 58
Unfavorable 42 38 37
Hvn't hrd enough 4 3 4

REFUSED 1 1 1



15. Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about
him?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Wht Blk
Favorable 44% 8% 84% 41% 40% 47% 35% 76%
Unfavorable 46 84 5 49 52 40 56 12
Hvn't hrd enough 9 6 10 9 6 12 7 12
REFUSED 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 -

TREND: Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Sep 19 Aug 22 Jul 17 Jun 07
2013 2013 2013 2012

Favorable 44 48 47 39
Unfavorable 46 44 44 38
Hvn't hrd enough 9 7 8 20
REFUSED 2 1 1 2

16. Is your opinion of Chris Christie favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Wht Blk
Favorable 55% 66% 48% 58% 54% 56% 61% 39%
Unfavorable 19 11 22 17 22 16 17 20
Hvn't hrd enough 24 22 26 24 23 26 20 39
REFUSED 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Chris Christie favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

Sep 19 Aug 22 Jul 17
2013 2013 2013

Favorable 55 56 55
Unfavorable 19 18 17
Hvn't hrd enough 24 24 26
REFUSED 2 2 2

17. Is your opinion of Rand Paul favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about
him?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Wht Blk
Favorable 38% 69% % 39% 46% 30% 46% 7%
Unfavorable 33 8 60 34 32 35 28 51
Hvn't hrd enough 27 22 30 26 21 34 24 41
REFUSED 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

TREND: Is your opinion of Rand Paul favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Sep 19 Jul 17

2013 2013

Favorable 38 36
Unfavorable 33 32
Hvn't hrd enough 27 31
REFUSED 1 1



18. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Bob McDonnell is

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom
Approve 46% 69% 23% 46% 50% 42%
Disapprove 36 15 55 38 35 37
DK/NA 18 16 22 16 15 21

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Bob McDonnell
Governor? (*Low also 46% Jul 2013)

Sep 19 Aug 22 Jul 17 May 15 Mar 27
2013 2013 2013 2013 2013

Approve 46 47 46 49 53
Disapprove 36 39 37 28 26
DK/NA 18 14 17 23 21

handling his job as Governor?

Wht Blk
51% 27%
35 42
14 31

is handling his job as

APPROVE.......
High Low
Oct 12 Sep 19
2011 2013*

62 46
22 36
16 18

19. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the state legislature is handling its job?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom
Approve 42% 59% 23% 45% 46% 37%
Disapprove 41 26 59 39 41 42
DK/NA 17 16 18 16 13 21

Wht Blk
46% 29%
38 53
17 18

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the state legislature is handling its job?

(*High also 48% Jun 2011, **Low also 38% Mar 2012, Feb 2013)

Sep 19 Aug 22 Jul 17 May 15 Mar 27
2013 2013 2013 2013 2013

Approve 42 40 41 38 40
Disapprove 41 46 42 42 40
DK/NA 17 14 18 20 20

APPROVE.......
High Low

Sep 14 May 15
2011~* 2013**

48 38
34 42
18 20

20. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mark Warner is handling his job as

United States Senator?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom
Approve 61% 52% 74% 60% 61% 62%
Disapprove 22 30 9 26 27 18
DK/NA 16 18 17 14 13 19

Wht Blk
62% 60%
23 18
15 23

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mark Warner is handling his job as

United States Senator? (*High also 64% Sep 2011)

Sep 19 Aug 22 Jul 17 May 15 Mar 27
2013 2013 2013 2013 2013

Approve 61 61 61 59 56
Disapprove 22 25 23 22 26
DK/NA 16 14 16 18 18

APPROVE.......
High Low
Feb 09 Mar 27
2012+* 2013

64 56
22 26
14 18



21. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Tim Kaine is handling his job as
United States Senator?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Wht Blk
Approve 53% 37% 76% 50% 50% 56% 51% 63%
Disapprove 34 49 14 35 38 29 35 25
DK/NA 13 14 9 15 11 15 13 12

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Tim Kaine is handling his job as
United States Senator?

Sep 19 Aug 22 Jul 17 May 15 Mar 27 Feb 21 Jan 09
2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013

Approve 53 55 51 46 47 50 48
Disapprove 34 32 30 33 33 33 30
DK/NA 13 14 19 21 20 17 22

22. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Wht Blk
Approve 44% 7% 86% 37% 40% 48% 33% 82%
Disapprove 52 91 9 57 57 47 63 13
DK/NA 4 2 5 6 3 5 4 4

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as
President? (*High also 52% Nov 2012)

APPROVE.......
High Low
Sep 19 Aug 22 Jul 17 May 15 Mar 28 Jan 10 Sep 15
2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013* 2011
Approve 44 48 46 49 45 52 40
Disapprove 52 48 51 47 49 44 54
DK/NA 4 4 4 4 6 3 6

23. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Bill Bolling is handling his job as Lieutenant
Governor?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Wht Blk
Approve 41% 48% 34% 41% 44% 37% 43% 37%
Disapprove 18 10 26 18 19 18 15 25
DK/NA 41 41 40 41 38 45 42 38

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Bill Bolling is handling his job as
Lieutenant Governor? (*Low also 35% Oct 2011)

APPROVE.......

High Low
Sep 19 Aug 22 Jul 18 May 15 Mar 27 Aug 22 Dec 22
2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2011~*

Approve 41 43 42 37 37 43 35
Disapprove 18 17 16 17 15 17 18
DK/NA 41 40 42 46 48 40 46



25. In general,
you very satisfied,

Tot
Very satisfied 8%
Smwht satisfied 52
Smwht dissatisfied 30
Very dissatisfied 11
DK/NA 1
TREND:

are you very satisfied,

Rep

12%

63

18
7
1

somewhat satisfied,

Dem

3
47
38
12

o
°

Ind

7%
52
29
11

1

Men

9%
54
27

9

1

Wom

6%
49
32
12

1

or very dissatisfied?
Wht

8%

53
28
11

1

how satisfied are you with the way things are going in Virginia today;
somewhat dissatisfied,

Blk

5%
53
33

9

are

In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in Virginia today;

(*High also 68% Jun 2011)

Sep 19

2013
Very satisfied 8
Smwht satisfied 52
Smwht dissatisfied 30
Very dissatisfied 11
DK/NA 1

Aug 22
2013

52
29
11

1

somewhat satisfied,

Jul 17

2013

54
26
11

1

May
2013

54
26
11

1

15

Mar 27
2013

57
25
10

2

somewhat dissatisfied,

VERY+SMWHT SAT

Hi

Sep 14

20

13
55
24
7
1

gh

11~*

Low
Feb 20
2013

50
29
12

35. Would you say that Bob McDonnell is honest and trustworthy or not?

Yes
No
DK/NA

TREND:

Yes
No
DK/NA

Tot

38%
40
22

Rep

60%
22
18

De

23
55
22

m

%

Ind

35%
42
23

Men

41%
40
19

Wom

36%
39
25

Wht

42%
38
20

Blk

32%
41
27

Would you say that Bob McDonnell is honest and trustworthy or not?

Sep 19
2013

38
40
22

Aug 22
2013

42
41
17

Jul 17

2013

44
36
21

or very dissatisfied?

10



38. Do you approve or disapprove of the

Syria?

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

Tot Rep
38% 16%
54 80

9 4
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
35% 29%
ol 62

4 9

COLLEGE DEG

Yes No

40% 36%
55 53

5 11

39. Would you support or oppose

launched from U.S.
chemical weapons?

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

naval ships,

Tot Rep
29% 24%
63 69

8 7
WHITE
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
29% 24%
63 69

9 7

Yes No

33% 27%

59 66
9 7

Dem Ind
66% 33%
23 59

11 8
RELIGION....
Prot Cath
28% 26%
04 04

7 10

ANNUAL HSHOLD

<50K 50-100
39% 41%

50 53

10 6

Dem Ind
43% 25%

48 69

9 6
RELIGION.....
Prot Cath
28% 24%

64 68

8 7

ANNUAL HSHOLD

<50K 50-100
29% 32%
62 62

9 6

way Barack Obama is

Men

INC

>100K

INC
>100K

31%
63
5

Wom

37%
52
11

AGE 1IN
18-34

32%
58
10

Wom

24%
64
12

U.S. military strikes against Syria,
in response to reports that the Syrian government used

Blk

64%
24
12

37%
52
11

handling the situation in

Military
HsH1ld

36%
55
8

using cruise missiles

Blk

47%
43
10

29%
59
12

Military
HsH1d

11



40. Would you support or oppose a proposal to avert a United States military strike on
Syria by having international monitors take control of the Syrian government's chemical

weapons?

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

Rep

69%
20
11

COLLEGE DEG
No

68%

20

11

ANNUAL HSHOLD

o

= o
SO N
oo

Wom

69%
18
14

Military
Blk HsH1d
66% 72%
20 18
14 10

70%
17
13



